
I
2

3

4

t

6

I

8

9

t0

ll
12

l3
t4

l5
l6

t7

l8

l9
20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

R6UI][IO{ G' TIIE Tuil\o OCI)IIAM IEGTSIAIWE u.]N(xL
(Gu-Vo District FYr96 Budget Amendment of Line ltem 770 R/ilI Eguipment)

RESOTUTION NO. 96-8T

the Gu-Vo District has an approved FY'96 budget in plaee; and

the Gu-Vo Distriet has made significant progress in its acquisition of

necessary offiee equipment to eonduet business for its membership;

and

the Gu-Vo Distriet has in its offiees new computers, printers, new

telephone system, a new copier and a new faesimile whieh

constitutes an expensive asset for the District; and

the Gu-Vo Distriet requests the Legislative Couneil to permit the

addition of a new line item within its FY'96 Budget to repair,

protect and maintain these valuable items; and

the Gu-Vo District had originally intended to inelude the

Repair/ilIaintenance Equipment line item in its FY'96 budget; and

the FY'96 budget for the Gu-Vo District does not change in its

original amount of $520,241.45.

TIIIREFORE, BE IT RES0LVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative

Council does approve the Gu-Vo District amendment of the FY'96



I
2

3

4

D

6

I

8

I
l0
ll
t2

t3

t4

t5

16

r7

l8
19

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

N0. 96-Br
Gu-Vo District F['96 Budget Amendment of Line Item 770 R/M Equipment)
age2of3

Budget to inelude the Repair/lUaintenance Equipment line itemo in

the amount of $1.000.

foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Council on the
day of APRII. 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a

1.876.0 F0R; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and (03) ABSINT, pursuant to
powers vested in the Council by Artiele VI, Seetion l(dx3) of the Constitution

the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'0dham Nation on

lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Infian
irs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Aet of June

B, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM I-,F,GISIATTYE COTJNflL

I ! a^, ot &f"J , tg %-

rances Antone. Seeretary

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

Ya^y ot A* '-t- ,u22

Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the

Constitution and will beeome effective upon his approval or upon his failure

ohono O'Odham Nation on the /lL day of 4/-.4 ,L9-ZI-at
l:a7 o'cloek, -t-.NL, pursuant to the provisions oi Section 5 of futicle VII of

either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.



0N NO. 96-13l

Gu-Vo District IY'96 Budget Amendment of Line Item 770 R/ilI Equipment)

age3of3

TOHONO O'ODHAM TEGISTATIVE COT]NCJI

APPROVEI)

DISAPPROVEI)

| ,.t
on the // day of (.7).....-/ .l9 7 6

at 3!3)- o'clock, 2 .M.

to the Legislative Secretary on the //fu day of

,, 19-9-6-,at 3:/q o'clock, P .m.

rances Antone, Legislative Secretary

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

-t
EDWARD It. MANUEL. Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



xmsurJrr(Ir{r{o. qGBl

ACIffi{: GJ-VO DISIRICI FY'96 BUDGEI AMENDMB.IT OF UNE IIEM 70 RA4 EQIJIPI\4ENT

NryU} COIJNCXL\\OI\4ANT4ARYANNANITOM SM{I} OOT]I\iCILUION4ANFRANICES MIGIEL

DATE APRILS, 1996

DSIRrcT TETSTAIIVE
N@IESBITAII\1ES

# cF'
VOIES FG. AGAITST

NOT
VOItrrlG ABSE\T

str'clDAK 1. MARY Al.rN Al.rTOr{E

160.0 , fft",ffiffiI_
Gvftxirc f.Iords)

80.0

80.0

x

x
SFTTS 1. JGEPIIT. JOAQIJIN

?l4n (A en W. Carcia, Jr.)
2. LUCILIE ENCINAS

(Q'rfiia Chico)

157.0

157.0

x

x

x

S(III]KTOAK I. KENNEIH J. ANIOI\E
tlr.n()

2. IdARY JANE ruAt\I-MooRE
( )

Jd.)

58.5

x

x

x

SA},{ XAVIff,. 1. DENNIS RAlvlo.Iv)n ( )
2. IONY BTJRRELL

( )

7t.o

7t.0

x

x

&|roJIVATI I. EDWARDKISIO- )51 O ( Ideua Sar ey)
2. FRAIICES MGJEL

(K€rtrrdr Chico, Sr.)

128.5

123.5

x

x

GT] ACIil I. WILIARD ANIIA
1r, n @otls Jdtnson)

2- AI-D( J- RAI\,OI\I
nvhdan Jchnscn)

%.5

%.5

x

x

HSINEVI0 1. JoHl.rsoNrJGE
I ?5 O Gffieleen Afrorc)

2. BAREARA SALVIqO
()

67.5

6t.5

X

x

SAl.l L[CY 1. ALmKr L4ANIIEI. JR

16'0 
z. lhwnno)

(lvtuy llofrmn)

52.5

52.5

x

x

G[.M 1. MCLAELFTORES

LY'o ,. IR"SA'&
0llry l,IufiaDa)

67.0

67.O

x

x

x

HI0<IWAI\I 1. LrOYD FRANCISCO

ra)n ( )
2. ALD( JGE

( )

7r.o

7t.o

x

x
(II[XUTXIIK 1. KENNEIIIWILLIAIVS'*

r*? o ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA

(lvhryin ltnmas )

91.5

91.5

x

x

TOIAL 1,&/6.0
1.tr/6.0 + + t03l

**PASSEDVOIES


